WestConnex are not within Transurban’s sole control (or any single party with an ownership interest in WestConnex) given respective ownership interests and associated

governance arrangements (see slide 52). Refer to slide 15 for an explanation of the WestConnex project components through to FY28. Also see the Key risks for further

information.

Traffic volumes and toll revenue assumptions

These are based on internal budgets and forecasts which reflect current volumes and revenues for existing concessions, observed and expected traffic growth and the terms

of individual concession deeds, including price escalation terms and the assumption that there are no significant unplanned adverse events impacting road availability.

Maintenance expenditure and maintenance expense assumptions

These are based on Transurban's assessment of each concession’s existing asset condition and the timing and cost of future works, with reference to the nature of the

underlying asset, past cost for works and price escalation over time, primarily CPI.

Other assumptions

For FY19, equity raising costs relating to the Entitlement Offer will be excluded from free cash flow.

INVESTOR PRESENTATION | AUGUST 2018

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Statutory results – pro forma

61

FY18 ($M)

TCL
WCX

ACQUISITION
PRO FORMA

Toll revenue 2,249 - 2,249

Construction revenue 989 - 989

Other revenue 60 - 60

Total revenue 3,298 - 3,298

Employee benefits expense (180) - (180)

Road operating costs (326) - (326)

Construction costs (989) - (989)

Transaction and integration costs (21) - (21)

Corporate and other expenses (133) - (133)

Total costs (1,649) - (1,649)

EBITDA 1,649 - 1,649

Depreciation and amortisation (671) - (671)

Net finance costs (722) - (722)

Share of equity accounted profits 33 (17) 16

Profit/(loss) before income tax 289 (17) 272

Tax benefit 179 - 179

Net profit/(loss) 468 (17) 451

INVESTOR PRESENTATION | AUGUST 2018

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Proportional EBITDA results – pro forma

62

FY18 ($M)

TCL
WCX

ACQUISITION
PRO FORMA

Toll revenue 2,340 44 2,384

Other revenue 56 - 56

Total revenue 2,396 44 2,440

Underlying proportional EBITDA 1,796 36 1,832

Significant items (21) - (21)

Proportional EBITDA 1,775 36 1,811

INVESTOR PRESENTATION | AUGUST 2018

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Free cash flow – pro forma

63

FY18

TCL

EQUITY

FUNDING PRO FORMA

Free cash ($M) 1,215 - 1,215

Underlying free cash per security (cents) – weighted average

securities on issue during period 56.8 (11.3) 45.5

INVESTOR PRESENTATION | AUGUST 2018

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

Consolidated balance sheet – pro forma

64

As at 30 June 2018 ($M)

TCL

WCX

ACQUISITION

EQUITY

FUNDING

PRO

FORMA

ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 1,130 (4,110) 4,742 1,762

Intangible assets 21,390 - - 21,390

Property, plant and equipment 374 - - 374

Equity accounted investments 474 3,410 - 3,884

Other current assets 691 - - 691

Other non-current assets 2,367 700 - 3,067

Total assets 26,426 - 4,742 31,168

LIABILITIES

Short-term borrowings 524 - - 524

Long-term borrowings 14,871 - - 14,871

Other current liabilities 1,699 - - 1,699

Other non-current liabilities 2,566 - - 2,566

Total liabilities 19,660 - - 19,660

Net assets 6,766 - 4,742 11,508

Total security holders' funds 6,766 - 4,742 11,508

INVESTOR PRESENTATION | AUGUST 2018

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

For illustrative purposes only and is not

indicative of distance, proximity or scale.

Key risks
Supplementary information

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

1.1 Transurban’s concession agreements have finite lives

Transurban’s business is dependent on concession agreements that have been granted to members of the Transurban group, or ent ities in which Transurban has an

interest, to operate various toll roads in Australia and North America (“concession agreements”). Earnings from the concession agreements account for virtually all of